



2026:HHC:10076

Anant Ram Negi Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 12102 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List before another Bench after having necessary approval from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

August 14, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge