



2026:HHC:10076

Anant Ram Negi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.12102 of 2025

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood and Mr. Praveen Chauhan,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to place on record the complaint filed by the petitioner before the Collector, Sub-Division Kotkhai, District Shimla as also the orders passed after 07.06.2023, as referred to in the final paragraph of the impugned order passed by the Deputy Commissioner, Shimla on 08.05.2025.

List after two weeks.

September 03, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge