



2026:HHC:10076

**Anant Ram Negi Vs. State of HP and Ors**

**CWP No. 12102 of 2025**

**08.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Y.P.Sood and Mr. Praveen Chauhan,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

**CMP No. 23612 of 2025**

Since notice is yet to be issued in the main  
petition, the documents, appended alongwith the  
application, are taken on record. The application to  
stand disposed of.

**CWP No.12102 of 2025**

Notice at this stage is confined to  
respondents No.1 and 2, which is waived by Mr. Y.P.S.  
Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General.

Petitioner is aggrieved by alleged denial of  
due opportunity to him by the Deputy Commissioner,  
Shimla, while dismissing his Revision Petition No.7 of  
2025 on ground of the delay in instituting the same.

Let the learned Additional Advocate General  
to have instructions from the respondents/file reply  
within two weeks.

List on **30.10.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

October 08, 2025  
(R.Atal)