



2026:HHC:10076

**Anant Ram Negi Vs. State of H.P. and Ors**

**CWP No.12102 of 2025**

**30.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 27.10.2025 from the Deputy Commissioner, Shimla.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays a week's time to go through the same.

Learned Assistant Advocate General submits that reply on behalf of respondents shall also be filed in the meanwhile.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

October 30, 2025  
(R.Atal)