



2026:HHC:10076

**Anant Ram Negi versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No. 12102 of 2025**

**21.11.2025**

Present: Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General and  
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General for  
respondents No.1 & 2.

Heard. Issue notice to respondents No. 3 & 4  
returnable for 23.12.2025. Steps for service be taken within 05  
days.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**November 21, 2025**  
(yogesh)