



2026:HHC:10076

Anant Ram Negi versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.12102 of 2025

23.12.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Divya Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List for consideration after two weeks before appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 23, 2025
(yogesh)